SPEED POST_/OUT TODAY/
MOST URGENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI
(RTI BRANCH, DTTE)
( Ph. No. 20871214, Email:- piohqtte (@gmail.com)
F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.5395 | ngT Dated: 'L?’b)-d‘ﬂ
. 29879

Sh. Tekchand Sharma,

House No. 71, Ganesh Nagar,
Extn-02, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092
Mobile No. 9990276215

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.
Sir,

Please refer to your application received on 19/03/24 from PIO L.G.
Secretariat & same RTI Application has also been received dated 22/03/24 from
PIO Higher Education addressed to the undersigned under Right to Information
Act 2005. The replies/information received from DD(S.B.) & S.0.(Vigilance) dated
26/03/24 Custodians of record, whose assistance were sought u/s 5(4) of RTI Act
2005 in the capacity of the deemed PIO are enclosed. RTI application has also
been tfansferred to the concerned PIO NSUT dated 20/03/24 for providing
information directly to the applicant under Sub-section (3) of Section 6 of RTI Act,
2005

Sh.A.N.Gaur, Deputy Director(Admn.)
The First Appellate Authority,
Department of Training & Technical
Education, Room No.2, Ground Floor,
Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Ph. No. 20871214

E-Mail ID- acadmndttel@gmail.com

7% e

(SANJEEV KUNDU)
PIO (RTI) DTTE

or information to:-

/The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the

same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).




CONFIDENTIAL

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA : DELHI
(VIGILANCE BRANCH) '
F.3(1284)/Vig/DTTE/2021/P.F -1 33/3 Dated: 2.6 ‘3 ]’Lo 2y

10 (RTD),

Directorate of Training and Technical Education,

Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura,

New Delhi

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 for Id No. 5395 dated 19.03.2024 filed

by Sh. Tekchand Sharma.
Sir,

With reference to your letter No. F .2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 5395/273-74 dated 20.03.2024.
In this regard the requisite information is as under:

S. | Information sought Information provided as per available
No. record in the Branch '
1 | Information mentioning at RTI No such compliant has been received in-
application from S1. No. 1. .| Vigilance Branch till date.
2 | Information mentioning at RTI Information is not available in Vigilance
application from SI. No.2 to 5. Branch, DTTE.
Yours faithfully,
(Anil Kumar)

Section Officer (Vig.)
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RTI MATTER
TIME BOUND
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088

: SECRETARIAT BRANCH
Phone: 011-27325467 E-mail: ddsbtte@gmail.com

Subject: - Supply of information under Right to Information Act, 2005

ID No.5395 dated 19.03.2024 filed by Sh. Tekchand.

Please refer to your letter no. F.2.(16)/2006/RTi/TTE/ID No.—S?EI_;/ 273-74
dated 20.03.2024 regarding the subject mentioned above, In this regard, this is to
inform that the matter pertains to NSUT. Hence fhe e-mail dated 15.11.2022 of Sh.
Tekchand Sharma was sent to the Registrar, NSUT to take appropriate action under
intimation to the applicant as well as this office. Copy of the letter and copy of e-mail

are enclosed.

Encl: As above. éy

(R.K. Bhardwaj)
' D.D. (SB)
APIO (RTI), DTTE (HQ), GNCT of Delhi, '

U.O.F.1.(178)/RTI/SB/DTTE/2019) L 3v— Dated: 3§J03]2y
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Fwd: Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on saving of
life of entire family of ex service man

From : SURENDRA SINGH <sslg.delhi@delhi.gov.in> Tue, Nov 15, 2022 05:38 PM

Subject : Fwd: Request to consider immediate appointment with
Hon'ble LG sahab on saving of life of entire family of ex
service man

To :R. Alice Vaz <pstechedu@nic.in>, dtehedu
<dtehedu@gmail.com>

Cc : Shri Naresh Kumar <csdelhi@nic.in>, dsdglg70
<dsdglg70@gmail.com>, naveenkumar Igsectt
<naveenkumar.lgsectt@gmail.com>

From: "Anoop Thakur" <pstolg.delhi@delhi.gov.in>
To: "SURENDRA SINGH" <sslg.delhi@gov.in>
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 4:58:44 PM
Subject: Fwd: Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on saving
of life of entire family of ex service man : o |

tekchand.848@gmail.coms>

From: "tekchand 848" <

To: "Anoop Thakur" <pstolg.delhi@nic.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 4:19:40 PM _A . | -
Subject: Fwd: Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on saving
of life of entire family of ex service man '

---------- Forwarded message R

From: Tekchand Sharma <tekchand.848@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 15 Nov 2022, 4:03 pm

Subject: Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on- saving of life
of entire family of ex service man _

To: <lggc.delhi@nic.in>

To _ : _
The Sh Vinai Kumar Saxena
hon'ble Lt Governor of Delhj : . 7
“Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on saving of life of entire
family of ex service man . '
Sir,




O

LT. GOVERNOR’S SECRETARIAT
RAJ NIWAS: DELHI — 110054
?{}10.1764/RT}/'23-24/RNf[D-491O]f a2

To,
Sh. Tekchand Sharma,
House No. 71, Ganesh Nagar,
Extn-02, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092.

Subject: Supply of information in r/o RTI application of Sh. Tekchand Sharm
NO. 18G343648) under RTI Act 2005 regarding ATRs of emails dated 05.11.22, 15.11.22 &
20.01.23.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 26.01.2024 received in this office on 15/02/2024. In this
regard, it is stated that in the said RTI application, applicant has not mentioned the email ID on which the emails
dated 05.11.2022, 15.11.2022 and 20.01.2023 were sent. However as the said dated emails has been cheked on
pstolg.delhi@delhi.gov.in, in this regard the reply is as under :

1 to 8.
An email dated 05.11.2022 has not been received on pstolg.delhi@delhi.gov.in from the applicant. You are
requested to either provide the detail/copy of email sent by the applicant or email ID of the officer to whom the
| said email has been sent alongwith date & time or subject so that information can be provided accordingly.
An email dated 15.11.2022 received from tekchand.848@email.com, the said email has been forwarded to Chief
Secretary (csdelhi@nic.in), GNCTD, Secretary (pstechedu@nic.in), Department of Training and Technical
Education, GNCTD, Director (dtehedu@gmail.com), Directorate of Higher Education GNCTD on 15/11/2022.
Any further information regarding this e-mail pertains to O/o0 Chief Secretary GNCTD, Department of Training
and Technical Education, GNCTD & Directorate of Higher Education GNCTD may be obtained from that office.
Further, as regard your request regarding appointment with Hon’ble Lt. Governor vide your: email dated
20.01.2023, in this regard it is stated that no such meeting has been scheduled in this regard.

Further, your RTI application is also being transferred u/s 6(3) of RTI Act-2005 to the PIO, O/o Chief
Secretary GNCTD, Department of Training and Technical Education, GNCTD & Directorate of Higher
Education GNCTD for providing information held by them in the matter. It is also intimated that if you do not
receive appropriate information from the above mentioned Department or the reply received from them is not
satisfactory, you may file your Ist appeal before the First Appellate Authority of the above said Department i.e. O/o
Chief Secretary GNCTD, Department of Training and Technical Education, GNCTD & Directorate of
Higher Education GNCTD.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may file your Ist appeal before the First Appellate Authority i.e, Smt.
Sonika Singh, Pvi. Secy. to Lt. Governor, Raj Niwas, Delhi, within 30 days of issue of this letter as per section }P of the RTI

Act-2005.

(Rajesh Ranjan)

Dy. Secretary cum PIO
Lt. Governor Secretariat
PH. 011-23925341

Copy to:
\/&)}/ The P10, O/o Chief Secretary, GNCTD, 2nd level, Delhi Secretariat, L. P. Estate, New Delhi-02.
The PIO, Department of Training and Technical Education, GNCTD, Muni Maya Ram Marg,
Pitam Pura, New Delhi-110034
3 The PIO, Directorate of Higher Education, GNCTD, BTE Complex, Muni Maya Ram Marg,
Pitampura, Delhi-110034.
The RTI application of Sh. Tekehand Sharma is hereby transferred u/s 6(3) of RTI Act-2005 with the request (O
provide the requisite information to the applicant within time limit. In case, the information is not related to your
Department, the same may please be further transferred to the Department concerned under intimation to the

applicant. The applicant has deposited the requisite fee. ?
Encl: As above. \}\ ;
b
(o ._//
(Rajesh Ranjan)

Dy. Secretary cum PI1O
Lt. Governor Secretariat
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PIO, "26.@.21,

Office Of the Hon'ble LG,
6, Raj Niwas, Marg, Ludlow Castel, T Bt
Civil Lines

( Near)Delhi-54

INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005
ACTION TAKEN REPORT
Sir,
That the applicant is an ex-serviceman, law abiding Indian Citizen
seeks the following information under your control /jurisdiction :--
1. That I forwarded a mail on 05 Nov 22, 15 Nov 22 and 20 Jan 22
e
with regard to the grievances against the VC NSUT, Mr DK Singh, Mr

Shashi Prakash Asst Professor and Mrs Swati Gengwar Asst professor
with regard to the unwanted harassment and humiliation made by
them with my daughter, the student of M Tech of NSUT Dwarika
Campus, INFORMATION ON ACTION TAKEN REPORT, with disposal of

the enquiry.
2. Kindly inform me the current status of the application, name of the
Ey officer who designated to investigate or enquire the facts and
circumstances under which the daughter of the applicant is being
harassed.

WS. That information as desired are very clear when the status means
| the explanations as day to day progress and the level at stage
pending with_ the officer be defined along with responsible office

failure to compile with the order.
4. That therefore the information neither vague nor barred under any

clause or sub clause of RTI act.
5. That in case the desired informatién not available within your office

same be taken from the concerned office/officer /agency to forward




“Email SURENDRA SINGH

Fwd: Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on saving of
life of entire family of ex service man

From : SURENDRA SINGH <sslg.delhi@delhi.gov.in> Tue, Nov 15, 2022 05:38 PM

Subject : Fwd: Request to consider immediate appointment with
Hon'ble LG sahab on saving of life of entire family of ex
service man

To :R. Alice Vaz <pstechedu@nic.in>, dtehedu
<dtehedu@gmail.com>

Cc : Shri Naresh Kumar <csdelhi@nic.in>, dsdglg70
<dsngg70@gmai|.com>, naveenkumar Igsectt
<naveenkumar.lgsectt@gmail.com>

From: "Anoop Thakur" <pstolg.delhi@delhi.gov.in>
To: "SURENDRA SINGH?" <sslg.delhi@gov.in>
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 4:58:44 PM

Subject: Fwd: Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on saving
of life of entire family of ex service man ‘

From: "tekchand 848" <tekchand.848@gmail.com>
To: "Anoop Thakur" <pstolg.delhi@nic.in>
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 4:19:40 PM

Subject: Fwd: Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on saving
of life of entire family of ex service man

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Tekchand Sharma <tekchand.848@gmail,com>

Date: Tue, 15 Nov 2022, 4:03 pm

Subject: Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahah on saving of life
of entire family of ex service man

To: <lggc.delhi@nic.in>

To

The Sh Vinai Kumar Saxena

hon'ble Lt Governor of Delhi

Request to consider immediate appointment with Hon'ble LG sahab on saving of life of entire
family of ex service man .

Sir,

I 'am ex service man retired from Indian Air force presently surving on pension and working
as Legal services in private company.my humbly request you to please consider my request to
provide me person appointment with you to disclose inhuman treatment meted out to my
daughter who is studying in NSUT M Tech Final year by VC Mr Jai Prakash Saini, Mr DK Singh
HOD. Shashi Prakash. Swati Ganawar bevond her toleranca cha Aiita damean-- - o .




directly to the applicant as per stipulated period of time in
accordance with law.

6. That the appellant paid the desired fee and the amount Rs 10/- the
videIP No.)g 4 Y26y g Receipt attached. -}/ of{?;a / ,;_,

/. That the applicant undertake to deposit the deficient fee if any, on
direction given at any stage.

8. Verified at Delhi on 2625@}')2%that the contents of para 1 to 6 are

purely based on the personal belief/s and the knowledge nothing

has been concealed there from.

ar g

Rz

TEKCHAND SHARMSkchan
Advocate chand Sharma

Advocate
H No.71 Ganesh Nagar MA.LLB LLM
Extn-2 Shakarpur Delhi-$3M. Punjab & Haryang
9990276215 High Court
tekchand.848@gmail.com
Delhi
26.,;171.21;

Copy of the mail attached with.




